146 All specifi cations are subject to change without prior notifi cation
Grid:
≥ 2,54 mm
≥ 100 Mil
Installation height with KS: 13,3/15,3/18,3 mm (.524/.602/.720)
Recommended stroke: 4,0 mm (.157)
Non-Rotating Test Probe
GKS 710

when using receptacle KS-712 30.
7   1   0G   K   S 2      2   0 1   0   0 R  1   5 0   7
Ordering example
Test probe:
K  S  -  7  1  2    3  0 Receptacle suitable for GKS-710 ... S:
3
2
1
6
2
0,5
3
2
0,5
32
1,3
2,5
2
2
Collar height and installation height
The installation height at the tip (dimen-
sion without KS) is determined by the
collar height and the tip length (see table
“Available tip styles“.
Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Special
designation
(alternative
“S“)
Ø
Ø
Ø
Ø
Mounting and functional dimensions
Operating temperature
Standard:  -40° up to +80° C
*  3 mm longer as Standard
  ø s.tbl.
  ø 1,3 [.051]
  ø 2,2 [.087]
  ø 1,72 [.068]
  ø 1,65 [.065]
  3 [.118]
  5,1 [.201]
  7 [.276]
  35,1 [1.382]
GKS-710 220 100 ...
  3 [.118]
  5,1 [.201]
  7 [.276]
  35,1 [1.382]
  ø 1,65 [.065]
  ø 1,68 [.066]
  ø 2,2 [.087]
  ø 1,3 [.051]
  ø s.tbl.
"Typ S"
GKS-710 220 100... S
  ø 2,2 [.087]    ø 2 [.079]
  0,2 [.008]
  30 [1.181]
KS-712 30
(only usable with